
Örebro Open 2012 - Total Results

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Pen. Total Diff. Perc.

1 5 Denis Duchesne 11438.05 0.00 100.00%

2 16 Andreas Kunz 11437.57 0.48 100.00%

3 13 Jiri Baudis 11430.56 7.49 99.93%

4 18 Peter Hubbertz 11405.94 32.11 99.72%

5 29 Joakim Stahl 11256.12 181.93 98.41%

6 14 Jens Buchert 11250.02 188.02 98.36%

7 1 Espen Torp 11204.54 233.51 97.96%

8 9 Pasi Väisänen 11147.11 290.94 97.46%

9 27 Gerhard Köberlein 10960.56 477.48 95.83%

10 23 Janne Laurén 10834.29 603.76 94.72%

11 4 Thomas Johansson 10728.09 709.96 93.79%

12 26 Armin Hortzitz 10638.36 799.68 93.01%

13 6 Jan Timmermans 10600.85 837.19 92.68%

14 24 Steeve Hansoulle 10578.99 859.05 92.49%

15 32 Lasse Nyberg 10522.70 915.35 92.00%

16 25 Ralf Decker 10521.45 916.59 91.99%

17 37 Robert Hollsten 10377.72 1060.32 90.73%

18 3 Thomas Gruber 10347.76 1090.28 90.47%

19 33 Henrik Carlsson 10225.88 1212.16 89.40%

20 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. 9888.80 1549.24 86.46%

21 11 Kaj Skäre 9852.22 1585.82 86.14%

22 7 Holger Au 9808.34 1629.71 85.75%

23 22 Mika Keinonen 9770.70 1667.35 85.42%

24 36 Greg Voak 9766.63 1671.41 85.39%

25 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz 300 9675.49 1762.55 84.59%

26 20 Erkki Arima 9628.65 1809.39 84.18%

27 30 Peter Viman 300 9614.36 1823.68 84.06%

28 34 Zdenek Jesina 9601.63 1836.42 83.94%

29 15 Jean-Louis Schyns 9290.23 2147.81 81.22%

30 21 Heikki Astikainen 9111.54 2326.51 79.66%

31 28 Holgard Tunker 9090.26 2347.79 79.47%

32 2 Kjell Gai 8991.87 2446.18 78.61%

33 10 Anders Gustavsson 8851.82 2586.22 77.39%

34 8 Christoph Sterl 8390.78 3047.27 73.36%

35 12 Bjarne Danielsen 6174.85 5263.19 53.99%

36 31 Tapio Hanhilammi 5951.48 5486.56 52.03%

37 17 Martin Weberschock 0.00 11438.05 0.00%



Örebro Open 2012 - Total Results Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Avg. Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4

1 13 Jiri Baudis 17.30 14.65 17.34 19.18 18.06

2 18 Peter Hubbertz 17.34 16.60 16.46 17.30 19.03

3 16 Andreas Kunz 17.51 16.62 16.23 16.04 21.16

4 1 Espen Torp 17.68 18.74 16.83 17.70 17.47

5 9 Pasi Väisänen 17.95 16.36 18.13 20.01 17.32

6 5 Denis Duchesne 17.96 21.84 17.00 18.41 14.59

7 6 Jan Timmermans 18.07 16.68 17.91 16.38 21.33

8 24 Steeve Hansoulle 18.07 16.16 16.54 20.03 19.57

9 32 Lasse Nyberg 18.36 17.56 17.37 17.75 20.79

10 14 Jens Buchert 18.41 15.85 16.71 19.49 21.59

11 29 Joakim Stahl 18.49 16.41 17.41 16.34 23.80

12 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz 18.66 18.04 17.93 22.34 16.34

13 23 Janne Laurén 18.75 16.77 17.54 18.38 22.34

14 37 Robert Hollsten 18.85 18.05 18.04 19.14 20.19

15 27 Gerhard Köberlein 19.37 18.25 19.13 20.52 19.59

16 26 Armin Hortzitz 19.49 14.88 17.05 21.92 24.13

17 4 Thomas Johansson 19.52 19.91 17.42 21.13 19.63

18 7 Holger Au 19.87 18.13 19.57 20.05 21.75

19 11 Kaj Skäre 19.99 17.56 19.79 21.24 21.37

20 25 Ralf Decker 20.14 18.62 20.09 19.89 21.96

21 33 Henrik Carlsson 20.68 20.78 19.71 19.80 22.46

22 22 Mika Keinonen 21.01 18.83 20.06 21.41 23.75

23 36 Greg Voak 21.31 19.14 22.99 22.35 20.79

24 20 Erkki Arima 21.70 20.76 19.83 20.68 25.56

25 21 Heikki Astikainen 22.10 24.92 19.43 22.88 21.20

26 15 Jean-Louis Schyns 24.65 24.63 23.86 25.69 24.44

27 34 Zdenek Jesina 26.16 18.66 29.47 23.43 33.08

28 28 Holgard Tunker 26.19 20.46 25.84 24.84 33.63

29 2 Kjell Gai 22.66 24.81 26.20

30 17 Martin Weberschock

31 3 Thomas Gruber 16.75 15.92 19.21

32 30 Peter Viman 18.88 20.65 19.49

33 10 Anders Gustavsson 20.26 21.71 23.53

34 12 Bjarne Danielsen 24.58 29.49 34.62

35 31 Tapio Hanhilammi 18.25 23.99

36 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. 16.79 18.84 26.49

37 8 Christoph Sterl 17.60 19.72 23.40



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 1

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2922.85

2 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 2921.64

3 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 2892.75

4 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 2892.62

5 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 2881.47

6 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 2871.09

7 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 2859.69

8 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 2832.27

9 7 Holger Au BB 2808.05

10 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2792.70

11 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 2783.90

12 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 2780.86

13 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 2763.98

14 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2732.98

15 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 2732.65

16 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 2724.87

17 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 2696.48

18 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 2667.93

19 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 2647.46

20 8 Christoph Sterl BB 2608.05

21 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2568.05

22 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 2555.50

23 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 2524.23

24 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 2479.22

25 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2465.65

26 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 2441.54

27 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 2439.88

28 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2304.85

29 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 2290.97

30 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 2195.58

31 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2193.01

32 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 2166.33

33 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2165.46

34 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 1987.14

35 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1956.30

36 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 852.60

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 1 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 5 7 9.59 100 1000.00

2 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 5 5 9.59 100 1000.00

3 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 3 2 10.00 100 1000.00

4 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 5 10.02 95 1000.00

5 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 2 2 9.57 100 1000.00

6 7 Holger Au BB 4 4 10.00 100 1000.00

7 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 4 7 9.59 100 998.57

8 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 2 4 9.56 100 998.57

9 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 2 7 9.56 100 998.57

10 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 1 6 10.03 95 998.56

11 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 1 8 10.03 95 998.56

12 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 4 1 9.58 100 997.14

13 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 3 1 9.58 100 997.14

14 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 4 3 9.58 100 997.14

15 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 4 5 9.58 100 997.14

16 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 4 9.56 95 997.11

17 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 3 7 9.59 95 991.43

18 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 5 1 9.58 95 991.42

19 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2 6 10.05 95 989.96

20 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 3 3 9.57 95 988.57

21 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 5 6 9.56 95 988.56

22 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 4 6 10.04 95 987.14

23 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 3 5 10.04 95 987.14

24 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 4 2 9.43 100 975.71

25 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 2 3 9.49 90 974.18

26 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 3 8.39 90 878.79

27 8 Christoph Sterl BB 2 8 8.29 95 866.57

28 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 5 3 8.24 95 856.94

29 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 3 6 8.10 100 842.86

30 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 5 2 8.18 85 834.05

31 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 2 7.34 100 799.42

32 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2 1 7.37 100 799.14

33 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 1 1 7.52 75 789.32

34 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 5 4 7.03 100 748.21

35 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 2 5 6.34 90 694.40

36 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 3 4 3.35 0 307.14

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 1 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 9 3 21 1000.00

2 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 7 1 13 1000.00

3 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2 2 23 1000.00

4 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 9 1 21 1000.00

5 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 4 2 22 1000.00

6 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 8 2 20 1000.00

7 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 6 4 26 1000.00

8 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 6 1 26 1000.00

9 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 4 18 1000.00

10 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 3 4 13 1000.00

11 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 5 1 22 1000.00

12 7 Holger Au BB 6 2 26 1000.00

13 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 6 3 25 961.54

14 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 4 4 21 954.55

15 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 2 17 944.44

16 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 1 1 17 944.44

17 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 3 2 12 923.08

18 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 5 4 20 909.09

19 8 Christoph Sterl BB 4 1 20 909.09

20 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 8 1 17 850.00

21 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 7 4 11 846.15

22 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 3 5 11 846.15

23 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 2 1 19 826.09

24 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 4 3 18 818.18

25 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2 5 18 782.61

26 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 5 5 17 772.73

27 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 3 1 10 769.23

28 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 7 2 10 769.23

29 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 2 6 17 739.13

30 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 5 3 14 636.36

31 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 3 3 8 615.38

32 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 7 3 8 615.38

33 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 3 11 611.11

34 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 2 4 14 608.70

35 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 4 5 12 545.45

36 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 5 2 12 545.45

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 1 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 1 12 14.65 1000.00

2 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 1 25 14.88 984.54

3 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 1 6 15.85 924.29

4 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 5 16.16 906.56

5 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 1 17 16.36 895.48

6 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 1 35 16.41 892.75

7 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 1 36 16.60 882.53

8 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 1 37 16.62 881.47

9 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 1 18 16.68 878.30

10 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 1 24 16.75 874.63

11 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 28 16.77 873.58

12 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 1 21 16.79 872.54

13 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 1 1 17.56 834.28

14 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 1 8 17.56 834.28

15 8 Christoph Sterl BB 1 16 17.60 832.39

16 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 1 23 18.04 812.08

17 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 2 18.05 811.63

18 7 Holger Au BB 1 27 18.13 808.05

19 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 14 18.25 802.74

20 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 1 15 18.25 802.74

21 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 4 18.62 786.79

22 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1 10 18.66 785.10

23 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 1 19 18.74 781.75

24 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 1 22 18.83 778.01

25 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 1 30 19.14 765.41

26 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 1 11 19.91 735.81

27 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 9 20.26 723.10

28 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 32 20.46 716.03

29 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 3 20.76 705.68

30 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 31 20.78 705.00

31 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 1 26 21.84 670.79

32 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1 13 22.66 646.51

33 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 1 34 24.63 594.80

34 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 1 33 24.92 587.88

35 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0.00

36 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 0 0 0.00 0.00

37 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 2

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 2994.28

2 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 2961.08

3 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 2945.93

4 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 2935.04

5 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 2931.48

6 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 2915.08

7 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 2912.39

8 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 2905.31

9 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2896.57

10 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 2870.88

11 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 2845.01

12 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 2840.95

13 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2838.43

14 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 2787.90

15 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 2771.56

16 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2712.51

17 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2674.81

18 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2671.37

19 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 2631.60

20 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2617.23

21 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 2603.71

22 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 2598.51

23 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 2595.11

24 8 Christoph Sterl BB 2587.25

25 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2576.11

26 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 2574.31

27 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 2493.53

28 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 2474.64

29 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2445.96

30 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 2442.47

31 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 300 2406.17

32 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 2394.48

33 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 2370.69

34 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 2347.96

35 7 Holger Au BB 2116.49

36 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 1642.62

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 2 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 4 3 9.59 100 1000.00

2 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 2 3 9.59 95 1000.00

3 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 3 1 9.59 100 1000.00

4 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 5 6 10.01 100 1000.00

5 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 4 7 10.01 100 1000.00

6 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 1 2 10.00 95 1000.00

7 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 5 3 9.59 100 1000.00

8 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 2 7 9.59 95 1000.00

9 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 4 5 9.58 100 998.57

10 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 5 7 10.02 100 998.57

11 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 1 7 10.01 95 998.56

12 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 2 4 9.58 95 998.56

13 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2 1 9.58 95 998.56

14 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 1 8 10.02 95 997.12

15 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 1 9.57 95 995.68

16 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 5 2 10.00 95 994.28

17 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 3 6 10.00 95 994.28

18 8 Christoph Sterl BB 2 2 10.00 90 994.24

19 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 3 5 10.01 95 992.85

20 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 4 10.00 90 992.81

21 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 2 6 10.01 90 992.80

22 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 3 3 9.58 95 991.42

23 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 5 1 10.02 95 991.42

24 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 4 6 10.03 95 989.99

25 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1 5 10.02 90 989.93

26 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 2 8 9.59 85 985.59

27 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 3 10.04 85 979.86

28 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2 5 9.56 80 974.06

29 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 6 10.00 75 971.22

30 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 5 4 9.36 100 967.10

31 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 3 7 8.31 100 874.11

32 7 Holger Au BB 3 4 7.33 85 769.67

33 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 4 2 6.50 100 729.61

34 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 4 4 6.26 100 695.28

35 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 3 2 5.55 65 600.86

36 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 4 1 4.11 70 459.23

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 2 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 6 2 30 1000.00

2 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1 5 20 1000.00

3 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 7 3 21 1000.00

4 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 4 2 15 1000.00

5 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 9 1 18 1000.00

6 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 5 2 28 1000.00

7 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 8 5 20 1000.00

8 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 4 1 15 1000.00

9 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 2 2 28 1000.00

10 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 3 5 28 1000.00

11 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 3 1 27 964.29

12 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 3 2 27 964.29

13 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2 4 27 964.29

14 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 1 2 19 950.00

15 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 9 2 17 944.44

16 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 5 3 26 928.57

17 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 8 4 18 900.00

18 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 8 2 18 900.00

19 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 5 1 25 892.86

20 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 2 3 25 892.86

21 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 3 3 25 892.86

22 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 9 3 16 888.89

23 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 7 2 18 857.14

24 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 4 17 850.00

25 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 3 17 850.00

26 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 6 1 25 833.33

27 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 6 3 25 833.33

28 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 1 16 800.00

29 8 Christoph Sterl BB 2 5 22 785.71

30 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 8 1 15 750.00

31 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 2 1 21 750.00

32 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 3 4 20 714.29

33 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 7 4 14 666.67

34 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 7 1 13 619.05

35 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 5 4 15 535.71

36 7 Holger Au BB 4 3 8 533.33

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 2 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 1 32 15.92 1000.00

2 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 1 8 16.23 980.90

3 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 1 11 16.46 967.19

4 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 37 16.54 962.52

5 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 1 21 16.71 952.72

6 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 1 26 16.83 945.93

7 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 1 28 17.00 936.47

8 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 1 9 17.05 933.72

9 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 1 22 17.34 918.11

10 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 1 7 17.37 916.52

11 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 1 30 17.41 914.42

12 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 1 19 17.42 913.89

13 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 33 17.54 907.64

14 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 1 16 17.91 888.89

15 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 1 36 17.93 887.90

16 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 6 18.04 882.48

17 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 1 12 18.13 878.10

18 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 1 15 18.84 845.01

19 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 1 25 18.88 300 843.22

20 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 31 19.13 832.20

21 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 1 27 19.43 819.35

22 7 Holger Au BB 1 20 19.57 813.49

23 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 34 19.71 807.71

24 8 Christoph Sterl BB 1 10 19.72 807.30

25 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 1 13 19.79 804.45

26 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 1 19.83 802.82

27 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 1 18 20.06 793.62

28 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 23 20.09 792.43

29 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 4 21.71 733.30

30 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 1 17 22.99 692.47

31 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 1 2 23.86 667.23

32 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 1 14 23.99 663.61

33 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 1 24 24.58 647.68

34 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1 5 24.81 641.68

35 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 3 25.84 616.10

36 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1 29 29.47 540.21

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 3

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 2998.57

2 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 2981.64

3 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 2871.27

4 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 2860.17

5 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 2839.55

6 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2814.40

7 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 2788.67

8 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 2781.78

9 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 2776.76

10 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 2724.86

11 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2716.32

12 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 2715.74

13 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 2704.45

14 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 2684.59

15 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 2672.63

16 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 2671.16

17 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 2660.26

18 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 2646.55

19 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 2626.06

20 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2570.83

21 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2549.67

22 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 2524.08

23 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2477.71

24 7 Holger Au BB 2446.64

25 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 2438.73

26 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 2428.24

27 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 2400.45

28 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2344.52

29 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2290.46

30 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2236.58

31 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 2160.82

32 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 2066.01

33 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 2000.00

34 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 1522.48

35 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 933.33

36 8 Christoph Sterl BB 863.64

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 3 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 5 1 9.59 100 1000.00

2 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 3 3 9.56 100 1000.00

3 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 4 3 10.00 100 1000.00

4 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 2 5 10.01 100 1000.00

5 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 1 6 9.59 100 1000.00

6 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 5 3 9.59 100 1000.00

7 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 3 9.59 100 1000.00

8 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 2 3 10.01 100 1000.00

9 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 5 6 10.01 100 1000.00

10 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 4 7 9.59 100 998.57

11 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 4 4 10.01 100 998.57

12 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 2 1 9.58 100 998.57

13 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 5 4 10.03 100 997.14

14 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 4 2 9.57 100 995.71

15 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 1 8 9.58 95 991.42

16 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 5 7 9.58 95 991.42

17 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 3 2 9.54 95 989.94

18 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 4 5 10.03 95 988.57

19 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2 2 10.01 90 985.69

20 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 2 8 10.02 90 984.26

21 7 Holger Au BB 5 2 9.50 95 979.97

22 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 2 7 9.42 100 975.68

23 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2 4 9.47 65 932.76

24 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 5 5 9.55 55 929.90

25 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 1 1 8.26 100 866.95

26 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 4 6 10.01 0 855.71

27 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 3 7 8.14 90 839.08

28 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 3 4 8.08 95 837.64

29 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 3 6 8.01 100 834.77

30 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 4 7.32 100 789.70

31 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 3 1 7.25 100 783.05

32 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 3 5 7.16 95 762.93

33 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 1 7 6.14 90 663.81

34 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 4 1 4.10 85 478.57

35 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

37 8 Christoph Sterl BB 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 3 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 4 5 23 1000.00

2 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2 3 19 1000.00

3 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 7 1 21 1000.00

4 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 1 1 22 1000.00

5 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 6 1 17 1000.00

6 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 3 3 15 1000.00

7 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 2 1 19 1000.00

8 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 3 5 15 1000.00

9 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 5 3 24 1000.00

10 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 3 1 15 1000.00

11 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 8 3 16 1000.00

12 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 4 2 22 956.52

13 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 7 4 20 952.38

14 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 8 1 15 937.50

15 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 3 4 14 933.33

16 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 5 5 22 916.67

17 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 4 20 909.09

18 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 3 20 909.09

19 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 6 2 15 882.35

20 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 6 3 15 882.35

21 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 8 4 14 875.00

22 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 5 1 21 875.00

23 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 4 4 20 869.57

24 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 4 1 20 869.57

25 8 Christoph Sterl BB 1 5 19 863.64

26 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 4 3 19 826.09

27 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 7 2 17 809.52

28 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 6 4 13 764.71

29 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2 5 14 736.84

30 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 3 2 11 733.33

31 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 2 4 13 684.21

32 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 2 2 13 684.21

33 7 Holger Au BB 7 3 14 666.67

34 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 8 2 10 625.00

35 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 5 2 15 625.00

36 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 5 4 12 500.00

37 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 3 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 1 30 16.04 1000.00

2 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 1 26 16.34 981.64

3 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 1 27 16.38 979.24

4 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 1 25 17.30 927.17

5 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 1 31 17.70 906.21

6 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 1 29 17.75 903.66

7 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 3 18.38 872.69

8 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 1 6 18.41 871.27

9 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 37 19.14 838.04

10 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 1 33 19.18 836.29

11 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 1 20 19.21 834.98

12 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 1 8 19.49 822.99

13 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 17 19.80 810.10

14 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 16 19.89 806.44

15 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 1 19 20.01 801.60

16 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 21 20.03 800.80

17 7 Holger Au BB 1 32 20.05 800.00

18 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 34 20.52 781.68

19 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 1 13 20.65 776.76

20 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 28 20.68 775.63

21 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 1 1 21.13 759.11

22 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 1 10 21.24 755.18

23 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 1 15 21.41 749.18

24 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 1 23 21.92 731.75

25 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 1 7 22.34 717.99

26 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 1 9 22.35 717.67

27 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 1 22 22.88 701.05

28 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1 11 23.43 684.59

29 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 35 23.53 681.68

30 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 4 24.84 645.73

31 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 1 12 25.69 624.37

32 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1 18 26.20 612.21

33 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 1 24 29.49 543.91

34 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0.00

35 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 0 0 0.00 0.00

36 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 0 0 0.00 0.00

37 8 Christoph Sterl BB 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 4

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 2963.81

2 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 2818.00

3 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 2807.86

4 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 2763.83

5 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 2744.30

6 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 2742.38

7 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2739.05

8 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 2717.50

9 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 2686.65

10 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 300 2681.71

11 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2674.35

12 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 2645.94

13 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 2642.00

14 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 2610.17

15 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 2550.68

16 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2535.75

17 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 2514.06

18 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 2485.03

19 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 2482.17

20 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 2446.53

21 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2437.97

22 7 Holger Au BB 2437.15

23 8 Christoph Sterl BB 2331.84

24 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 2311.78

25 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2189.53

26 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 2188.01

27 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 2184.11

28 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 2159.72

29 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 2157.15

30 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 2135.09

31 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2134.32

32 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 1975.71

33 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1918.16

34 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 1900.00

35 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1734.29

36 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0.00

37 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 4 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 3 6 10.00 100 1000.00

2 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 1 2 10.01 100 1000.00

3 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 5 4 9.59 100 1000.00

4 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 3 1 10.00 100 1000.00

5 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 2 6 10.00 100 1000.00

6 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 4 7 10.00 100 1000.00

7 8 Christoph Sterl BB 3 4 10.00 100 1000.00

8 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 2 3 10.01 100 998.57

9 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 3 2 9.59 100 998.57

10 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 3 5 9.58 100 997.14

11 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 4 5 9.58 100 997.14

12 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 3 3 10.02 100 997.14

13 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 2 4 9.58 100 997.14

14 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 4 1 9.58 100 997.14

15 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 4 6 10.03 100 995.71

16 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 5 7 9.56 100 995.71

17 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 3 10.00 95 994.28

18 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 6 9.59 95 992.85

19 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 5 2 10.01 95 992.85

20 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 4 2 10.01 95 991.43

21 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 8 9.58 95 991.42

22 7 Holger Au BB 2 5 9.57 95 988.57

23 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 4 3 9.50 100 985.71

24 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 5 6 9.54 95 985.69

25 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2 8 9.59 90 984.29

26 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 2 1 9.53 95 982.86

27 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1 5 10.02 85 977.11

28 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 4 4 9.58 85 975.71

29 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 5 3 10.03 85 975.68

30 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 5 1 9.51 90 974.25

31 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 3 7 9.57 80 967.14

32 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2 2 10.01 0 855.71

33 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 7 6.45 100 722.46

34 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 4 6.35 95 701.00

35 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 1 1 6.30 0 557.94

36 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

37 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 4 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 2 4 19 1000.00

2 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 6 2 8 1000.00

3 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 5 1 30 1000.00

4 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 3 1 18 1000.00

5 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 6 3 8 1000.00

6 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 7 1 19 1000.00

7 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 3 2 18 1000.00

8 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 8 5 30 1000.00

9 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 4 2 24 1000.00

10 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 4 10 1000.00

11 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 3 10 1000.00

12 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 2 1 19 1000.00

13 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 5 4 29 966.67

14 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 7 2 18 947.37

15 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 1 1 9 900.00

16 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 5 2 27 900.00

17 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 1 2 9 900.00

18 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 2 3 17 894.74

19 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 2 2 17 894.74

20 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 6 4 7 875.00

21 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 8 1 26 866.67

22 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 7 3 16 842.11

23 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 3 4 15 833.33

24 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 5 5 24 800.00

25 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 4 4 19 791.67

26 7 Holger Au BB 3 3 14 777.78

27 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 4 1 18 750.00

28 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 6 1 6 750.00

29 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 2 5 14 736.84

30 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 5 3 22 733.33

31 8 Christoph Sterl BB 4 5 17 708.33

32 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 8 2 19 633.33

33 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 4 3 15 625.00

34 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1 5 5 500.00

35 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 8 4 14 466.67

36 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0 0.00

37 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2012 - Results Round 4 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 5 Denis Duchesne Bel 1 1 32 14.59 1000.00

2 19 Jack Björnberg Krantz Ikaros 1 1 12 16.34 300 892.90

3 9 Pasi Väisänen Ikaros 1 1 29 17.32 842.38

4 1 Espen Torp Badesalz-Lünen 1 31 17.47 835.15

5 13 Jiri Baudis Bel 1 1 34 18.06 807.86

6 18 Peter Hubbertz Badesalz-Lünen 1 35 19.03 766.68

7 30 Peter Viman Ikaros 1 1 16 19.49 748.59

8 24 Steeve Hansoulle Bel 1 1 22 19.57 745.53

9 27 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 28 19.59 744.77

10 4 Thomas Johansson Ikaros 1 1 25 19.63 743.25

11 37 Robert Hollsten Ikaros 1 1 20 20.19 722.63

12 36 Greg Voak Badesalz-Lünen 1 11 20.79 701.78

13 32 Lasse Nyberg Pojat 1 21 20.79 701.78

14 16 Andreas Kunz Kulmbach/EXpress 1 37 21.16 689.51

15 21 Heikki Astikainen Aikamiehet 1 5 21.20 688.21

16 6 Jan Timmermans Bel 1 1 24 21.33 684.01

17 11 Kaj Skäre AGL / Ikaros 2 1 17 21.37 682.73

18 14 Jens Buchert Kulmbach/EXpress 1 33 21.59 675.78

19 7 Holger Au BB 1 13 21.75 670.80

20 25 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 23 21.96 664.39

21 23 Janne Laurén Pojat 1 27 22.34 653.09

22 33 Henrik Carlsson AGL / Ikaros 2 1 19 22.46 649.60

23 8 Christoph Sterl BB 1 4 23.40 623.50

24 22 Mika Keinonen Aikamiehet 1 14 23.75 614.32

25 29 Joakim Stahl Ikaros 1 1 36 23.80 613.03

26 26 Armin Hortzitz MCM München 1 26 24.13 604.64

27 15 Jean-Louis Schyns Bel 1 1 7 24.44 596.97

28 20 Erkki Arima Aikamiehet 1 10 25.56 570.81

29 35 Zdenek Jesina jun. FUSO 1 18 26.49 550.77

30 34 Zdenek Jesina FUSO 1 15 33.08 441.05

31 28 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 6 33.63 433.84

32 12 Bjarne Danielsen AGL / Ikaros 2 1 2 34.62 421.43

33 2 Kjell Gai Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0.00

34 17 Martin Weberschock Badesalz-Lünen 0 0 0.00 0.00

35 3 Thomas Gruber Kulmbach/EXpress 0 0 0.00 0.00

36 10 Anders Gustavsson AGL / Ikaros 2 0 0 0.00 0.00

37 31 Tapio Hanhilammi Pojat 0 0 0.00 0.00


